

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.6118 OF 2025

Reshma Vishal Utekar	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra and Ors.	.. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M.M. Deshmukh, In-Charge Public Prosecutor with Mr. S.V. Gavand, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Arun Panicker, i/by Ms. Jyoti Ghorpade, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 24TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

No one appears for the petitioner.

2. Post the matter on 28th January 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

SNEHA
ABHAY
DIXIT

Digitally signed by
SNEHA ABHAY
DIXIT
Date: 2025.12.25
17:21:34 +0530