

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.6118 OF 2025

Reshma Vishal Utekar

.... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... Respondents

.....

- None for Petitioner.
- None for Respondent No.4.
- Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Nobody appears for the Petitioner. On 24/12/2025 also nobody had appeared for the Petitioner.

2. Therefore, the matter be listed under the caption 'For Dismissal' on 25/02/2026.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

Digitally signed
by MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.01.29
11:45:00 +0530